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SPECIAL ORDER NO. 3-145

Effective October 1, 1996, civil and criminal cases in the Dallas Division will be assigned

by random draw as follows:

Jerry Buchmeyer
Barefoot Sanders

A. Joe Fish

Robert B. Maloney
Sidney A. Fitzwater
Jorge A. Solis

Joe Kendall

Mary Lou Robinson

Civil

16%

9%

16%

16%

16%

16%

9%

2%

Criminal
(108 card deck)

12 cards
16 cards
16 cards
16 cards
16 cards
16 cards
16 cards

0

Cases carried by the Clerk’s Office in other categories (Miscellaneous, Social Security,
Prisoner, IRS Summons, TRO, Injunction, Emergency) will be randomly assigned so that Judge
Buchmeyer as Chief Judge will receive 25% fewer than the other Dallas Division Judges. Judge
Robinson, as in the past, will not be assigned any of these cases.

ENTERED: SEPTEMBER 27, 1996.
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JERRY BUCHMEYER, CHIEF JUDGE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
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